Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Virginia Gibson Administrative Manager Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. P. O. Box 69 Melvin, KY 41650



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Bivd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

December 6, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00107

Please see enclosed data request from Commission Staff in the above case.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Winnie Greer Treasurer Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. P. O. Box 69 Melvin, KY 41650



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615

P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

December 6, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00107

Please see enclosed data request from Commission Staff in the above case.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Mr. Daniel Greer Vice President Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. P. O. Box 69 Melvin, KY 41650



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Boy 615

P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

December 6, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00107

Please see enclosed data request from Commission Staff in the above case.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Miki Thompson Attorney at Law Thompson Law Office 35 W 3rd Avenue, Suite 106 Williamson, WV 25661



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

December 6, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00107

Please see enclosed data request from Commission Staff in the above case.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Miki Thompson President/Counsel Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. P. O. Box 69 Melvin, KY 41650



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd.

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

December 6, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00107

Please see enclosed data request from Commission Staff in the above case.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director



Virginia Gibson Administrative Manager Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. P. O. Box 69 Melvin, KY 41650 Mr. Daniel Greer Vice President Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. P. O. Box 69 Melvin, KY 41650 Winnie Greer Treasurer Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. P. O. Box 69 Melvin, KY 41650

Honorable Miki Thompson Attorney at Law Thompson Law Office 35 W 3rd Avenue, Suite 106 Williamson, WV 25661 Honorable Miki Thompson President/Counsel Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. P. O. Box 69 Melvin, KY 41650

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN INVESTIGATION OF MIKE LITTLE	)	
GAS COMPANY, INC., MIKI THOMPSON,	)	
WINNIE GREER, AND DANIEL GREER,	)	
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS OFFICERS OF	)	CASE NO. 2007-00107
THE UTILITY, FOR ALLEGED VIOLATIONS	)	
OF COMMISSION ORDERS AND SAFETY	)	
VIOLATIONS PURSUANT TO KRS 278.990	)	
AND KRS 278.992	)	

## COMMISSION STAFF'S SUPPLEMENTAL DATA REQUEST TO MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.

Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. ("Mike Little"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to file with the Commission the original and 3 copies of the following information, with a copy to all parties of record. The information requested herein is due on or before December 14, 2007. Responses to requests for information shall be appropriately bound, tabbed and indexed. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided.

Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Mike Little shall make timely amendment to any prior responses if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. For any requests to which

Mike Little fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, Mike Little

shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely

and precisely respond.

Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible.

When the requested information has been previously provided in this proceeding in the

requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in

responding to this request. When applicable, the requested information shall be

separately provided for total company operations and jurisdictional operations.

In its response to the Commission's Order, Mike Little submitted a letter

from the Kentucky Department of Transportation advising Mike Little as to the

construction of its gas line on a state right-of-way.

State whether Mike Little has applied to the Kentucky Department a.

of Transportation for an encroachment permit to construct a gas main on a state right-

of-way. If yes, state the date of the application and its current status.

b. List and describe each meeting or conversation that Mike Little's

representatives have had with representatives of the Kentucky Department of

Transportation regarding the construction of the gas main.

State when Mike Little expects to complete construction of the gas

line if it cannot obtain the required permits.

Beth O'Donnell

**Executive Director** 

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: December 6, 2007

cc: Parties of Record